BOX ASSIGNMENTS		DO NOT US	SE FOR TRADEMARKS
RECORDATION FORM COVE 09-03	3-2002		
PATENT APPLICATIONS & P	BH 1840 1848 1801 1848 180 184 184 184		
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIO			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTA(EREOF.	ne.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR)	(S), A		
2. ADAM MACGREGOR BAGNALL OO []	/ \(\mu_{\frac{4}{1}}^{\text{3}}\)		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	ATTACHED? YES	X NC	o se
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTERES	ST:		0.00
NAME: ROLLS-ROYCE plc			2.50 2.26
ADDRESS: 65 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6AT,	England		0.0
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED	?YES	x	NO D
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation inventors is one document)	multiple copies of same As	signment signed t	by different
	PART INTEREST EXEC. I	DATE: 7/25/2002	AND 7/30/02
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANS	j j		7100/02
		0.4	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	10/228	078	
4. EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF	FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE:	IF DATES ↑↓ DIF	FER
SEE ATTY!):			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADD	DITIONAL SHEET(S) attached	d? YES	X NO
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1ST INVEN if not in ite	ITOR B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1ST INVENTOR if not in item 1
84630			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	e 6. NUMBER INVOLV		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PAT		
W. Warren Taltavull Farkas & Manelli, PLLC SEVENTH FLR.	7. AMOUNT OF FEE		ode 581)
SEVENTH FLR. 2000 M STREET N.W.	ABOVE TOTAL X S	•	,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036		•	
5.5 ATTY DKT	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS CHARGE INSUFFICI NUMBER: 50-0687	MISSING OR INA	ADEQUATE BIT ACCOUNT
84630 2935TAL	UNDER ORDER NO	1	84630
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
	a information is true and corr	act and any attack	ned conv is a true
 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy of the original document. 	g information is true and com	oct and any addor	iou oopy is a tiue
Ill Ighni	10. Total number of pages i	ncluding this	3
Signature	cover sheet, attachments an (do not file dup. Cover sheet	a aocument)	
Attorney: W. Warren Taltavull			
Allomey. vv. vvarren railavun			<u> </u>
Attorney: W. Warren Taltavull Reg. No. 25647	Date: Augu	st 23, 2002	1
		st 23, 2002 02) 887-0336	<u>.</u>

PATENT REEL: 013236 FRAME: 0644 Please return signed/recorded to:

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 73155 2547 M# Client Ref.

Manelli. Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street N.W. 7 Floor Washington, D.C. 20036

NONPROVIS	IONAL I	ASSIGNMEN	T	NONPROVISIONAL
	OF NONPR	OVISIONAL A	PPLICATION	
to the undersign	In consideration of the sum of a ned, to wit:	Ten Dollars (\$10.00)	and other good and value	able consideration paid
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	Christopher Freema	an	(4)	
	Adam Macgregor B		(5)	
	(3)		X box if continued on page 2	2
the receipt and sell(s), assign(s	sufficiency of which are hereby a) and transfer(s) unto:	acknowledged by the	undersigned who at the	request of, hereby
	Rolls-Royce plc, a British Co	ompany of		
INSERT	65 Buckingham Gate			
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	London			
	SW1E 6AT England			
(hereinafter des 35 U.S.C. 100, reissues thereo	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire in the invention and all applications f; and all resulting patents, know	e right, title and intere ons including any and on as	st for the United States of all divisions, continuation	of America as defined in ns, substitutes, and
TITLE OF INVENTION	A FAN FOR A TURBOFA	N GAS TURBINE	ENGINE	
	For which the undersigned exe	cuted an application f	for Letters Patent of the l	Jnited States of America:
NOTE	(A) X even date herew			
(COMPLETE	(B) [] on			
LINES A,B, AND/O	R C) (C) [] in U.S. Application	on No/	filed	
successors, ass application shall successors, ass	AND the undersigned hereby a ademarks to issue said Letters P signs and legal representatives; I hereinafter act on behalf of said AND the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives, e invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authory further identification necessar	the undersigned agred ASSIGNEE; gree(s) to testify and deemed essential by	ee(s) that the attorney or execute any papers for A ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE	ASSIGNEE, its EE'S full protection and
1) Only	INVENTOR(S) Jinha Janan pher Freeman	DATE SIGNED 25 July 20	oo <u>witnessi</u>	2 Works
2) Name: Adam	Macgregor Bagnall			
3) Name:				
4) Name:				
5)				

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2.

PATENT REEL: 013236 FRAME: 0645 Please return signed/recorded to:

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 73155 2547

M# Client Ref.

Manelli. Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u>OF NONPE</u>	ROVISIONAL AP	<u>PLICATION</u>	
to the undersig	In consideration of the sum or gned, to wit:	f Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and	d other good and valuable consideration p	aid
INSERT	(I) Christopher Freen	nan (4)		
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	Adam Macgregor	(5)		
	(3)	L	X box if continued on page 2	
the receipt and sell(s), assign(d sufficiency of which are hereby s) and transfer(s) unto:	y acknowledged by the un	dersigned who at the request of, hereby	أسيسي
	Rolls-Royce plc, a British (Company of		
INSERT NAME(S) OF	65 Buckingham Gate			
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	London SW1E 6AT			
	England			
(hereinafter de 35 U.S.C. 100, reissues there		re right, title and interest fi tions including any and all liwn as	or the United States of America as define divisions, continuations, substitutes, and	d in
TITLE OF INVENTION	A FAN FOR A TURBOF	AN GAS TURBINE E	NGINE	
	For which the undersigned ex	ecuted an application for	Letters Patent of the United States of Am	erica:
NOTE	(A) ⋈ even date here	with		
(COMPLETE	(B) [] on			
LINES A,B, AND/	OR C) (C) [] in U.S. Applica	ition No/	filed	
successors, as	ssigns and legal representatives	, deemed essential by AS	s) the United States Commissioner of NEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its s) that the attorney of record in said ecute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its SIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection a & Selter PLLC, of the above address to ation of this document.	and
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>	
1) Name: Christ 2) Name: Adam	opher Freeman M Pagwww. Macgregor Baghall	30th July 2002	Dong hA Coole	-
3) Name:				_
4) Name:				~
5) Name:				_

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2.

RECORDED: 08/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013236 FRAME: 0646